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ACE American Insurance 
436 Walnut St 
Philadelphia, PA 19106

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Philadelphia PA

12/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers 
803 7th Street NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Automobile Trade Group 
3.Washington, DC

11/10/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Allstate Insurance Company 
2775 Sanders Rd 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Northbrook IL

12/16/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Alpha Natural Resources Federal PAC 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political committee 
3.Washington DC

07/15/2016 $500.00 $1,000.00

Altria Client Services Inc. 
6601 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond VA

07/15/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Amazon.com 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Online Shopping Service 
3.Seattle, WA

12/29/2016 $750.00 $750.00

American Chemistry Council 
700 Second St NE 
Washington, DC 20002

1. 
2.Chemistry 
3.Washington DC

12/09/2016 $500.00 $500.00

American Electric Power PAC 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

10/24/2016 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Anderson Financial Services 
3440 Preston Ridge Rd 
Alpharetta, GA 30005

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Alpharetta GA

11/29/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Anheuser Busch 
1 Busch PLace 
St. Louis, MO 63118

1. 
2.Brewing company 
3.St. Louis, MO

11/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Anheuser Busch 
1 Busch PLace 
St. Louis, MO 63118

1. 
2.Brewing company 
3.St. Louis, MO

11/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 
PO Box 68086 
Cincinnati, OH 45206

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

11/15/2016 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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APEX Clean Energy PAC 
310 4th St NE 
Suite 200 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville, VA

11/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Astellas Pharma 
One Astellas Way 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Northbrook, IL

10/14/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Automated HealthCare Solutions 
2901 SW 149 Ave Ste 400 
Miramar, FL 33027

1. 
2.Health 
3.Miramar FL

11/15/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Bohlig, James W. 
335 Tamarack Ln 
Rutland, VT 05701

1.Reinvention Strategies 
2.Management Consulting 
3.Rutland, VT

09/14/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Capital One Services 
PO Box 85508 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Richmond VA

08/12/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

CareFirst Blue Cross Blue Shield 
840 First St NE 
Washington, DC 20065

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Washington DC

10/14/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

CareMark RX 
PO Box 287 
Lincoln, RI 02865-0287

1. 
2.Pharmacies 
3.Lincoln

12/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Centurytel 
PO Box 4065 
Monroe, LA 71211

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Monroe LA

12/16/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Charter Communications 
12405 Powerscourt Drive 
Saint Louis, MO 63131

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Saint Louis MO

12/16/2016 $750.00 $750.00

Chevron 
PO Box 6042 
San Ramon, CA 94583

1. 
2.Energy 
3.San Ramon, CA

10/14/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Comcast Corporation 
1701 JFK Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Philadelphia PA

10/24/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King St 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.Commercial Real Estate 
3.Alexandria

08/12/2016 $500.00 $500.00
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Committee for Effective Government - Va 
Natural Gas 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Virginia Beach VA

09/14/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Community Choice Financial 
7001 Post Road 
Dublin, OH 43016

1. 
2.Check cashing 
3.Dublin, OH

10/24/2016 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Consol Energy 
PO Box 305 
Canonsburg, PA 15317

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Canonsburg PA

09/14/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Covanta Energy Group 
445 S St 
Morristown, NJ 07960

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Morristown NJ

10/14/2016 $500.00 $500.00

CSX 
PO Box 44057 
Jacksonville, FL 32231

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Jacksonville FL

12/09/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Delta Dental 
4818 Starkey Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke VA

08/12/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Dominion PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

09/01/2016 $10,000.00 $12,500.00

DuPont Fabros Technology 
1212 New York Ave NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.data center REIT 
3.Washington, DC

12/16/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Eckert Seamans Cherin and Mellott 
600 Grant St 44th Fl 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Pittsburgh PA

11/10/2016 $750.00 $750.00

Enova 
200 W Jackson St 5th Fl 
Chicago, IL 60606

1. 
2.Consumer finance 
3.Chicago IL

11/10/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Entertainment Software Association 
575 7th St NW Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Software 
3.Washington DC

08/12/2016 $500.00 $500.00

EQT 
PO Box 23535 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Pittsburgh PA

09/01/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

3 of 25



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 07/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Estes Brothers 
153 Fleenor Town Rd 
Jonesville, VA 24263

1. 
2.Excavating Contractor 
3.Jonesville, VA

10/24/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Exxon Mobil 
PO Box 2519 
Houston, TX 77252

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Houston TX

11/10/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Fire Committee for Local Integrity 
Responsibility &amp; Education (Cmtee for 
FIRE) 
PO Box 100 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Spotsylvania, VA

09/01/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Genworth Financial GNA Corporation 
PO Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Lynchburg VA

12/29/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Gobco LLC 
PO Box 1884 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

09/01/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Honeywell International PAC 
101 Constitution Avenue, NW 
Ste 500 W 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

09/14/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Humana Inc. 
PO Box 74083 
Louisville, KY 40202

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Louisville KY

08/12/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hunton &amp; Williams 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/24/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Kilgore, Frank  
PO Box 1210 
Saint Paul, VA 24283

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Saint Paul VA

09/01/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Liberty Mutual Insurance PAC 
175 Berkeley St 
Boston, MA 02116

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Boston MA

12/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

LKQ Corporation Employee Good Government 
Fund 
500 W. Madison St 
Suite 2800 

1. 
2.Auto Parts 
3.Chicago, IL

10/24/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Mariner Finance 
8211 Town Center Drive 
Baltimore, MD 21236

1. 
2.Finance 
3.Baltimore, MD

08/12/2016 $250.00 $250.00
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Maritime Issues Council 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Maritime 
3.Norfolk VA

12/09/2016 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

McGuire Woods State PAC 
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

09/14/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Medical Facilities of America 
2917 Penn Forest Blvd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/13/2016 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Metis Services 
308 Market St SE 
Ste 1 &amp; 2 
Roanoke, VA 24011

1. 
2.Workers Comp/Risk Management 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/14/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Miller Coors 
PO Box 482 
Milwaukee, WI 53201

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Milwaukee WI

07/15/2016 $300.00 $300.00

Mondelez Global LLC 
Three Parkway North, Ste 300 
Deerfield, IL 60015

1. 
2.Cheese Wholesale and Manufacturers 
3.Deerfield, IL

10/14/2016 $500.00 $500.00

National Home Service Contract Association 
10000 Marshall Dr 
Lenexa, KS 66215-1244

1. 
2.Home Service Contract Providers 
3.Lenexa, KS

11/29/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

National Vision Inc. 
296 Grayson Hwy 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

1. 
2.Education 
3.Lawrenceville, GA

11/15/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Nexus Services 
113 Mill Place Pkwy 
Suite 103 
Verona, VA 24482

1. 
2.Legal Services 
3.Verona, VA

10/24/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

NiSource Inc. PAC 
200 Civic Center Dr 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Columbus OH

11/29/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Norfolk Southern Corporation 
3 Commercial Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Norfolk VA

08/12/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Norfolk Southern Corporation 
3 Commercial Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Norfolk VA

11/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,500.00
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Northern Virginia Technology Council NVTC 
TechPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Road 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Herndon VA

11/10/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ortho PAC 
28 N Eighth St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Orthopaedics 
3.Richmond VA

10/14/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Pfizer, Inc. 
6730 Lenox Center Ct. 
Memphis, TN 38115

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Memphis, TN

11/10/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Pharmaceutical Research &amp; 
Manufacturers of America (PhRMA) 
950 F St NW 
Suite 300 

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Washington, DC

09/14/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Spectra Energy PAC 
5400 Westheimer Ct 
Houston, TX 77056

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Houston TX

09/01/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sunset Digital Communications 
4907 Boone Trail Road 
Duffield, VA 24244

1. 
2.Fiber-optic internet 
3.Duffield, VA

08/12/2016 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Tenaska 
1044 N 115 Street 
#400 
Omaha, NE 68154

1. 
2.power plant development 
3.Omaha, NE

12/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Tesla Motors, Inc. 
3500 Deer Creek 
Palo Alto, CA 94304

1. 
2.Automotive 
3.Palo Alto, CA

09/14/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Toll Road Investors 
45305 Catalina Ct 
Sterling, VA 20166

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Sterling VA

10/24/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

09/01/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

11/29/2016 $2,000.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers 
Association PAC 
1800 W Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Richmond VA

07/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00
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Virginia Bankers Association BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/12/2016 $3,660.00 $3,660.00

Virginia Bankers Association BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/15/2016 $2,500.00 $6,160.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Richmond VA

12/16/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Cable Telecommunications 
Association  (VCTA PAC) 
1001 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

09/14/2016 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Coal and Energy Alliance Inc. PAC 
PO Box 339 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lebanon, VA

09/01/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Credit Unions 
3.Lynchburg VA

10/24/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Dental Association VADPAC 
3460 Mayland Court Ste 110 
Henrico, VA 23233

1. 
2.Dentistry 
3.Henrico VA

10/14/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Farm Bureau AgPAC 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Agriculture 
3.Richmond VA

07/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2112 W Laburnum Ave 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Nursing Homes 
3.Richmond VA

12/09/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC (HOSPAC) 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals and Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

11/10/2016 $2,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Mortgage Lenders PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Mortgage Lenders 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Oil and Gas Association PAC 
PO Box 2285 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

09/14/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Virginia Petroleum Convenience and Grocery 
Association PAC 
7275 Forest Ave. 
Suite 204 

1. 
2.Gas and Food Conveniences 
3.Richmond, VA

11/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Propane Gas Association PAC 
250 W Main St Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Charlottesville VA

11/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Retail Federation PAC 
5101 Monument Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Retailers 
3.Richmond VA

07/15/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia State Police Association PAC 
Hull Street Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

09/01/2016 $500.00 $750.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Association PAC (VTLA 
PAC) 
919 E. Main Street, Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond VA

12/29/2016 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

W-L Construction 
PO Drawer 927 
Chilhowie, VA 24319

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Chilhowie VA

09/01/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Walgreens 
200 Wilmot Road 
Deerfield, IL 60015

1. 
2.Pharmacy 
3.Deerfield IL

09/14/2016 $750.00 $750.00

Walling Distributing 
306 Walling Road 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Beverage Distributor 
3.Bristol VA

12/16/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Walmart 
702 SW 8th St 
Bentonville, AR 72716

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Bentonville AR

07/15/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Washington Gas Light Co. PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Washington DC

12/30/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/09/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Zeneca Energy, LLC 
1800 Concord Pike 
Wilmington, DE 19850

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Wilmington, DE

10/14/2016 $250.00 $250.00
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Total This Period $123,210.00
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Eastman Credit Union 
256 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251-2752

Resolution framing Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/06/2016 $88.04

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/06/2016 $2,500.00

Virginia Public Access Project 
PO Box 1472 
Richmond, VA 23218

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/06/2016 $300.00

Dominion Leadership Trust Political Action 
Committee Inc. 
106 Carter St 
Falmouth, VA 22405

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/07/2016 $10,000.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/12/2016 $156.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/12/2016 $36.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/12/2016 $210.00

Mountain Empire Community College 
Foundation Inc. (MECC) 
PO Drawer 700 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/19/2016 $100.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement - Travel, gas & mileage Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/26/2016 $842.70

SWVA Shockers 
164 Eagles Nest Lane 
Duffield, VA 24244

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/26/2016 $100.00

Miller, Gerald  
1656 Sherwood Forest Lane 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement - framing Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/27/2016 $10.39

The Family Bakery 
101 E Jackson St #101 
Gate City, VA 24251

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/27/2016 $99.28

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/28/2016 $2,500.00
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Quillen Hardware 
239 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/28/2016 $10.48

McCarty, Lisa  
x 
Gate City, VA 24251

Graphic design Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/01/2016 $200.00

Office Depot 
2003 N Eastman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/01/2016 $175.61

Central High School 
5000 Warrior Drive 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/02/2016 $100.00

Kingsport Times-News 
701 Lynn Garden Drive 
Kingsport, TN 37662

Online subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/02/2016 $35.88

Lee High Football 
5 Park Street 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/02/2016 $340.00

Wise Business Association 
PO Box 882 
Wise, VA 24293

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/02/2016 $100.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 1473 
Richmond, VA 23218

Accounting reporting and consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/03/2016 $1,240.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/03/2016 $135.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/12/2016 $156.00

Town of Gate City 
156 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/12/2016 $500.00

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/16/2016 $157.35

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement - gas and mileage Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/18/2016 $400.00
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HJS Qwik Signs 
PO Box 878 
Gate City, VA 24251

Signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/19/2016 $73.71

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/19/2016 $175.00

Rye Cove High School Boosters 
PO Box 635 
Duffield, VA 24244

Banner Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/19/2016 $200.00

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/19/2016 $150.00

Wal-mart Supercenter 
2500 S. Stone Drive 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/19/2016 $327.04

Mellow Mushroom 
3500 Lee Highway 
Bristol, VA 24202

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/21/2016 $475.00

Figaredo&#39;s Italian Restaurant 
310 Fallsw Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Event Expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/22/2016 $516.88

Figaredo&#39;s Italian Restaurant 
310 Fallsw Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/22/2016 $2,329.29

Glenrochie Country Club 
200 Country Club Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24211

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/22/2016 $5,328.91

Rye Cove High School 
164 Eagles Nest Lane 
Duffield, VA 24244

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/24/2016 $160.00

Golf Skor, LLC 
21 Oak Hollow Dr 
Asheville, NC 28805

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/28/2016 $275.00

Lee County Republican Party 
8905 Middle Wallens Creek Rd 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/02/2016 $100.00

Quillen Hardware 
239 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office keys Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/08/2016 $10.48
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Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/09/2016 $156.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/09/2016 $255.00

T.C.D. Advertising 
RR 1 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/09/2016 $350.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/13/2016 $2,500.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/14/2016 $9.75

Bizcents LLC 
4905 Radford Avenue #206 
Richmond, VA 23230

Mailings Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/19/2016 $500.00

SWVA Ruritan District 
x 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/20/2016 $50.00

Yuma Ruritan 
285 Route 03 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/20/2016 $25.00

Hope House of Scott County 
655 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/26/2016 $250.00

Rye Cove Band Boosters 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/27/2016 $130.00

Hilton Garden Inn 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel expense - lodging Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/03/2016 $210.65

Scott County Telephone Co-op 
149 Woodland St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/03/2016 $107.40

Gate City Civitan 
PO Box 1264 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2016 $200.00
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Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2016 $70.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Radio Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2016 $700.00

Smith, Justin  
x 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Event expense - food Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/06/2016 $425.00

T.C.D. Advertising 
RR 1 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/06/2016 $350.00

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement - cell phone Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/13/2016 $288.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/17/2016 $2,500.00

Office Depot 
2003 N Eastman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Printer ink Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/17/2016 $91.62

Parsons, Gary  
x 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Food Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/17/2016 $200.00

CVS 
101 US Hwy 
Gate City, VA 24251

Halloween candy Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/19/2016 $33.84

MACPAC 
1800 M St NW, Ste 650 South 
Washington, DC 20036

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2016 $2,500.00

Scott County Republican Party 
2050 Manville Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Yard signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2016 $375.00

Appalachia Lions Club 
PO Box 528 
Appalachia, VA 24216

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/24/2016 $315.00

Helms Candy Company 
3001 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

Campaign candy suckers Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/24/2016 $590.00
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Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/24/2016 $156.00

JBL Broadcasting 
322 Powell Valley Road 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/24/2016 $275.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/24/2016 $26.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/25/2016 $967.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/25/2016 $2,500.00

Office Depot 
2003 N Eastman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Printer ink Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/25/2016 $100.73

Hardee&#39;s 
157 Kane St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Food - dinner meeting Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2016 $156.64

Harmon, Dexter  
130 Barbara Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Janitorial services Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2016 $150.00

Harmon, Dexter  
130 Barbara Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Event expense - cleanup Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/02/2016 $50.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2016 $35.30

Scott County Department of Social Services 
190 Beech St Ste 101 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2016 $100.00

Scott County Head Start 
305 Legion St 
Weber City, VA 24290

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2016 $100.00

Scott County Telephone Co-op 
149 Woodland St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2016 $107.43
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Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2016 $500.00

Coalfield Progress 
725 Park Avenue SW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/08/2016 $140.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/08/2016 $155.00

Central High School 
5000 Warrior Drive 
Norton, VA 24273

Banner Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/09/2016 $150.00

Gate City High School 
178 Harry Fry Dr 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/09/2016 $175.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/09/2016 $281.00

T.C.D. Advertising 
RR 1 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/09/2016 $350.00

Central High School 
5000 Warrior Drive 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/14/2016 $150.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/14/2016 $106.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/28/2016 $2,500.00

Scott County Telephone Co-op 
149 Woodland St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/28/2016 $1,000.00

Lee High School Yearbook 
5 Park St 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/30/2016 $200.00

Dominion Resources 
707 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Meeting space rental Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/05/2016 $601.11
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Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2016 $141.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement - gas & mileage Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/07/2016 $350.00

JBL Broadcasting 
322 Powell Valley Road 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/12/2016 $275.00

Lee County Dept of Social Services 
Main Street 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/12/2016 $100.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/12/2016 $36.00

Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/12/2016 $505.44

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/12/2016 $100.00

WGAT Radio 
173 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/12/2016 $350.00

Friends of David Yancey 
PO Box 1163 
Newport News, VA 23601

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/19/2016 $2,500.00

Friends of Glenn Davis 
1081 19th St, Ste 201 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/19/2016 $5,000.00

Friends of Ron Villanueva 
PO Box 61005 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/19/2016 $5,000.00

Rocky Holcomb for Delegate 
P.O. Box 61827 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/19/2016 $2,000.00

JBL Broadcasting 
322 Powell Valley Road 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/27/2016 $275.00
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Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/27/2016 $88.45

University of Virginia 
405 Emmet Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22904

Room rental Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/27/2016 $353.97

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/28/2016 $2,500.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/30/2016 $481.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/30/2016 $20.05

Target 
2626 E Stone Dr #90 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Session supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/30/2016 $42.20

Total This Period $74,946.62
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 96 $123,210.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 96 $123,210.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $74,946.62

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $74,946.62

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $64,954.49

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $123,210.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $123,210.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $188,164.49

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$74,946.62

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $74,946.62

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $113,217.87

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $75,901.74

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $47,750.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $123,210.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $170,960.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $246,861.74

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $58,697.25

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$74,946.62

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $133,643.87

29. Ending Balance $113,217.87
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